year the Association entered into no transactions with Committee members (2022: none). Any
transactions are completed on normal commercial terms and there is no outstanding balance as at
31 March 2023 (2022: £Nil). Aggregate rent paid in the year was £19,981 (2022: £20,865). At 31 March
2023 rental arrears of Tenant and Experience Committee amounted to £Nil (2022: Nil).

The Association has not recognised provisions for any outstanding balances and as a result there is
no expenditure recognised for any related parties as at 31 March 2023.

During the year, the following transactions occurred with Havebury Homes Limited, a wholly owned
subsidiary of Havebury Housing Partnership:

2023
£ ’000

2022
£ ’000

Professional fees recharged to Havebury Homes Limited 1 1

Loan interest charged to Havebury Homes Limited - 2

Loans repaid - 335

29 Prior year adjustment
The group reviewed the calculation of the amortised cost of the loans in place at 31 March 2022
and the associated effective interest calculation. An adjustment has been made to the carrying
value of the amortised debt as a result of this review.

At 31 March 2022
Before

Restatement
£’000

Adjustment
 £’000

After
Restatement

 £’000

Income & Expenditure Reserve at 31 March 2021 47,090 6,029 53,119

Total comprehensive income for the year 9,812 106 9,918

Transfer from revaluation reserve to income and
expenditure reserve

438 - 438

Income & Expenditure Reserve at 31 March 2022 57,340 6,135 63,475

At 31 March 2022
Before

Restatement
£’000

Adjustment
 £’000

After
Restatement

 £’000

Debt net of financing fees due under one year 10,055 (59) 9,996

Debt net of financing fees due after one year 211,193 (6,076) 205,117

Havebury House, Western Way,
Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk IP33 3SP

03003300900

www.havebury.com

If you would like this publication in another language,
please email communications@havebury.com

click for annual report click for value for money statement

https://www.flipsnack.com/75CB9FB9E8C/annual-report-2022-23/full-view.html
https://www.havebury.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/10/Value-for-Money-Statement-2022-23.pdf